## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIOSNS JUDGE, K A R I M G A N J

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tender affixing court fees stamp of Rs. 8.25/- only (Non-refundable) are invited for engagement of two numbers of Sweeper and Cleaner from outsource in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj.

Interested registered Farm / NGOs having satisfactory experience in the respective field are hereby asked to submit **quotations** to the office of the undersigned **on or before 18-05-2023.** 

District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj

Memo No. JKD/2023/ 2206 - 10

Dated Karimganj, the 04th May, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The D.I.P.R.O., Karimganj. He is requested to take necessary step for publishing the same, in the newspapers for wide circulation.
- -2. Systems Officer, O/o the undersigned. He is directed to upload the same in the official website of the Kairmganj District Judiciary forthwith.
- 3. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj,
- 4. Notice Board, O/o the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karimganj,
- 5. Office File.

N District & Sessions Judge Karimgani